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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ) 
) 

Complainant,  ) 
) PCB No. 13-072 

v. )  (Enforcement - Water) 
) 

PETCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION, ) 
) 

Respondent.  ) 

NOTICE OF FILING 

To:  Don Brown  Carol Webb 
Assistant Clerk   Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board  Illinois Pollution Control Board 
100 W. Randolph Street  1021 North Grand Ave. East 
Suite 11-500  Springfield, IL 62794  
Chicago, IL 60601  P.O. Box 19274 
Don.Brown@illinois.gov Carol.Webb@Illinois.gov 

Andrew Armstrong  Natalie Long 
Assistant Attorney General  Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General  Office of the Attorney General 
500 South Second St.   500 South Second St 
Springfield, IL 62701   Springfield, IL 62701  
Andrew.Armstrong@ilag.gov  natalie.long@ilag.gov  

Kevin Barnai 
Assistant Attorney General  
Office of the Attorney General  
500 South Second St.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
kevin.barnai@ilag.gov 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this 10th day of July, 2023, the attached documents were 

filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board and are hereby served upon you on behalf of 

Respondent Petco Petroleum Corporation: 

 Motion for Oral Argument; 
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 Motion for Permission to file [1] Sur-Sur-Reply to Complainant’s Sur-Reply to 

Respondent’s Reply to Complainant’s Response in Opposition to Respondent’s Motion to 

Dismiss Counts 62 Through 73 of the First Amended Complaint and [2] Sur-Reply to 

Complainant’s Reply to Respondent’s Response in Opposition to Complainant’s Motion 

to Strike Respondent’s Affirmative and Additional Defenses to the First Amended 

Complaint and Immaterial Matter; 

 Sur-Sur-Reply to Complainant’s Sur-Reply to Respondent’s Reply to Complainant’s 

Response in Opposition to Respondent’s Motion to Dismiss Counts 62 Through 73; and, 

 Sur-Reply to Complainant’s Reply to Respondent’s Response in Opposition to 

Complainant’s Motion to Strike Respondent’s Affirmative and Additional Defenses to the 

First Amended Complaint and Immaterial Matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Paul T. Sonderegger________________ 
Paul T. Sonderegger, #6276829 
Tim Briscoe, #6331827 
One U.S. Bank Plaza 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
(314) 552-6000 
FAX (314) 552-6154 
psonderegger@thompsoncoburn.com 
tbriscoe@thompsoncoburn.com  

OF COUNSEL: 
THOMPSON COBURN LLP  Attorneys for Respondent Petco Petroleum 

Corporation
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